
8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1111 BUS 104 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1111 BUS 104

Bus:104

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:22 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:22 am START WEBBS HILL RD@PHEASANT LN 1

8:24 am STOP DOGWOOD LN @ BRIARWOOD LN 3

8:26 am STOP Webbs Hill RD @DOGWOOD LANE N 2

******* NO BUSES GO INTO LYNAM RD********

8:27 am STOP WEBBS HILL RD @ LYNAM RD 2

8:28 am STOP 570 WEBBS HILL RD 1

8:29 am STOP WEBBS HILL RD @ HUCKLEBERRY HOLLOW 1

8:30 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ CHESTNUT HILL LN 1

8:31 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ EAGLE DR 3

******NO HOUSE STOPS -STOP AT BN INTERSECTION

8:34 am STOP BUTTERNUT LN @ BUTTERNUT PL 10

8:37 am STOP 760/761 DEN RD 3

*******Drivers are prohibited from Cul-de-Sac

8:39 am STOP DEN RD @ ARROW HEAD DR 4

8:41 am STOP DEN RD @ FLINT ROCK RD 3

8:42 am STOP 350 DEN ROAD 2

8:43 am STOP DEN RD @ HARDESTY RD 1

8:44 am END DEN RD @ BARCLAY DR 2

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 39

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1104 BUS 110 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1104 BUS 110

Bus:110

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:34 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:34 am START SELLECK ST@OUTLOOK ST 3

******FRONT OF CHESTER ADDISON********

8:35 am STOP ORLANDO AVE @ PEQUOT DR 29

8:38 am STOP BAXTER AVE@SOUTHWOOD DR 10

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 42

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1108 BUS 112 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1108 BUS 112

Bus:112

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:36 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:36 am START GRENHART RD@ROOSEVELT AVE 23

8:39 am END WEST AVE @ LEON PL 14

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 37

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1116 BUS 144 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1116 BUS 144

Bus:144

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:09 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:09 am START RIDGECREST RD@EASTHILL RD 7

8:13 am STOP RIVERBANK DR @ BRANCH LN 4

8:15 am STOP RIVERBANK DR @ SHELTER ROCK RD 4

8:17 am STOP SHELTER ROCK RD @ ROCKY RAPIDS RD 4

8:20 am STOP 2054/2055 LONG RIDGE ROAD 1

8:23 am STOP SAWMILL RD @ MILL STREAM RD 1

8:31 am STOP SAWMILL RD @ DUNDEE RD 3

8:33 am STOP DUNDEE RD @ TIMBER MILL RD 4

8:35 am STOP DUNDEE RD @ FORESTWOOD DR 5

8:41 am STOP LONG RIDGE RD @ PARTRIDGE RD 1

8:44 am END LONG RIDGE RD @ MIDROCKS DR SOUTHBOUND 1

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 35

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1109 BUS 161 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1109 BUS 161

Bus:161

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:35 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:35 am START PIAVE ST@DIAZ ST 36

8:39 am END ABERDEEN ST@SYLVANDALE AVE 20

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 56

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1110 BUS 162 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1110 BUS 162

Bus:162

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:20 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:20 am START 2469/2471 LONG RIDGE ROAD 1

****NO ENTRY AT GATE ONLY*****

8:22 am STOP ERSKINE RD @ LAKE WINDERMERE DR/191 ERSKINE R 1

8:24 am STOP ERSKINE RD @ JONATHAN DR 5

8:27 am STOP RIVERBANK RD @ HARPSICHORD TPKE 3

8:28 am STOP RIVERBANK RD @ HEDGE BROOK LN 8

8:32 am STOP WILDWOOD RD @ INDIAN ROCK RD 3

8:39 am STOP 33 Guinea Rd 2

8:41 am STOP 261 GUINEA RD 1

8:45 am END RIVERBANK RD @ THUNDER HILL DR 4

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1113 BUS 171 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1113 BUS 171

Bus:171

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:23 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:23 am START 1213 LONG RIDGE RD 1

8:25 am STOP 1489 Long Ridge Rd 4

8:30 am STOP MOUNTAIN WOOD RD @ HEATHER DR 2

8:34 am STOP OLD LONG RIDGE RD @ ROCKRIMMON RD 1

8:35 am STOP LONG RIDGE RD @ ECHO HILL DR 2

8:43 am STOP LONG RIDGE RD @ MIDROCKS DR SOUTHBOUND 1

8:44 am STOP NORTHWOOD LN @ ROCKRIDGE LN 6

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1105 BUS 190 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1105 BUS 190

Bus:190

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:36 am

Pickup Dropoff

****NO CHILDREN TO CROSS SELLECK ST****

8:36 am START SELLECK ST@DURANT ST@MONTAUK DR 31

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 31

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1101 BUS 210 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1101 BUS 210

Bus:210

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:29 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:29 am START SUMMER ST @  WOODSIDE VILLAGE @ MAILBOX 1

8:39 am STOP SOUTH SKYVIEW DR @ WESTOOD RD 1

8:48 am STOP DEN RD @ DOOLITTLE RD 1

8:50 am STOP 489 ROXBURY ROAD/486 ROXBURY RD 1

8:50 am STOP 512 Roxbury Rd 1

8:52 am STOP 1208 Westover Rd 1

8:53 am STOP WESTOVER RD @ OLD MILL LN 9

8:54 am STOP 1115/1117 WESTOVER RD 2

9:00 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1103 BUS 213 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1103 BUS 213

Bus:213

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:37 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:37 am START FAIRFIELD AVE@YOUNG DIXON WAY 12

8:39 am END FAIRFIELD AVE @ MADISON PL 9

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1102 BUS 219 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1102 BUS 219

Bus:219

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:28 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:28 am START SELLECK ST @ ORCHARD ST (SO) 1

8:30 am STOP SOUTHFIELD AVE @ MCCLURG AVE 11

8:32 am STOP SOUTHFIELD AVE @ CONGRESS ST 6

8:33 am STOP CONGRESS ST@NOBLE ST 33

8:37 am END FAIRFIELD AVE @ LIBERTY PL 7

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 58

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN



8/26/2022 8:57:58 AM

Stamford Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1107 BUS 223 ROXBURY ES AM

SY 2022-2023

Notes:

Route:1107 BUS 223

Bus:223

Anchor Name:ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Start Time:8:34 am

Pickup Dropoff

8:34 am START FAIRFIELD AVE@PERRY ST 36

8:39 am END WILSON ST @ HALL PL 18

8:50 am DEST ROXBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 54

Comment: ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY BOE  DROP OFF AS WRITTEN


